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Government Level and Department Category Insured
ol
Grand Total
Fl IR g
Central Gover nment
il By Kigy- £t A
Ministry of Education Categoryl, Ilteml Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Colleges/Universities.
PP e By gy | At ol S

Ministry of Education

AR [ )
Council of Labor Affairs, Executive Y uan

AR [ )
Council of Labor Affairs, Executive Yuan

Nt
Coast Guard Administration, Executive Y uan

AT

Ministry of National Defense

AR

Department of Health,Executive Y uan

[ %)
Ministry of The Interior

Categoryl, Item1

By KR |
Categoryl, Item2

Y- K

Categoryl, Item3

By KRy |
Categoryl, Item2
B KET= I
Categoryl, Item3

57 K- B
Category2, Item1

Y2 KIEYZ

Category2, Item2

51 HIT
Category3, Item2
BYPUEEY- F
Category4, Iteml

YT FI
Category4, Iteml

Y= KT

Category3, Iteml

Y= KIEYZ
Category3, Item2

5y K5

Category6, Item2

Y= JT-

Category3, Iteml
BISG ]
Category5

BISG- ]
Category5

Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Elementry/Middle/High Schools.

Al A
Employees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions
H S ER iy

Those Employed by Particular Employers

T ’iﬁﬁ T
EmpI oyees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions
H S ER iy
Those Employed by Particular Employers
B
Members of an Occupational Union Who Have No Particular Employer
9t A
Members of the Seamen's Union or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving
on Foreign Vessels
1
Members of The Fishermen's Assoc.
FIFEE)
Compulsory Military Servicemen
BIFUE) T i
Compulsory Military Servicemen ~ Military School Students -
Dependents of Military Servicemen, Surviving Dependents of Deceased
Servicemen

ol
Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
150

Members of The Fishermen's Assoc.
Byl Al

Community-based Population

Members of The Farmers Assoc.

A RS (S

Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
Housing

USR] 7 S (S e

Other Low Income Households

i SRR 115945 91|15 1 -
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Table17 Collection Status of Premium Receivable from

Government Departments by Source

2004

Unit : NT$, %

el & e
Premium Receivable

W& g
Premium Collected

Wi (%)
Collection Rate

90,073,485,375

76,067,487,694

730,030,366

236,431,492

8,497,919,110

7,976,462,144

521,456,966

18,936,350,541

4,691,374,200

344,130,383

12,920,935,969

3,781,382

976,128,607

138,008,969

2,414,536,872

18,631,414,136

7,381,563

2,186,824,771

16,437,207,802

12,856,222,605

12,572,075,073

11,873,486

272,274,046

81,535,748,410

76,067,487,694

730,030,366

236,431,492

8,497,919,110

7,976,462,144

521,456,966

18,936,350,541

4,691,374,200

344,130,383

12,920,935,969

3,781,382

976,128,607

138,008,969

2,414,536,872

18,631,414,136

7,381,563

2,186,824,771

16,437,207,802

12,856,222,605

12,572,075,073

11,873,486

272,274,046

90.52

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Notes :The datais updated on Sep. 15, 2005.
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Government Level and Department Category Insured
[P 7%
Ministry of The Interior
Y= M- R
Category3, Iteml Members of The Farmers Assoc.
£3 ?ﬁ!f‘lﬁ{' ik} V&%ﬁ Wi e
EASEE~] Low-income Households Ingtitutionalized in Government Subsidized
Category5 Housing
EASEE~] GRS W Y LY S
Category5 Other Low Income Households
TEGHRRY |G N
r JPT}EBH lﬁﬁﬁ?} j Y Low-i |ncome ousehol ds Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
Ministry of The Interior Category5 Housing Under 'Hsiao Kang' Plan

[ ﬁ st

Conscription Agency, Ministry of The Interior
SRS ¢

Coast Guard Administration, Executive Y uan
S

Veterans Affairs Commission, Executive Yuan
T

Ta|pe| City Gover nment
? 7 [Ev}
Bureau of Education

J H}
Bureau of Labor Affairs

}? ?Eﬂ}
Bureau of Reconstruction

T
Bureau of Social Affairs

T P

Kaohsiung City Gover nment

ik
Bureau of Education

SPHTEY E
Category4, Item?2
= KIS [
Category3, Item1
By K

Category6, Iteml

B KET- I
Categoryl, Item1

B KR |
Categoryl, Item2

Y- KHY=

Categoryl, Item3

5y KT

CaiegoryZ Iteml

YT BT
Category2, Item2

Y= BT
Category3, Item2

Y= JHT-
Category3, Iteml

SIS LI
Category3, Item1

BISG- ]
Category5

BISG- ]
Category5

Y- K-

Categoryl, Iteml

Ty

he Social Servicemen
ol
Eers of The Irrigation Assoc.
BEN W
Veterans or Veterans Survivors

Rt 1] SR
Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Elementary/Middle/High Schools

TR RO H

EmpI oyees of Publlc or Private Enterprises or Institutions

R ECERy

Those Employed by Particular Employers

B

Members of an Occupational Union, Who Have No Particular Employer
IR ES

Members of the Seamen's Union or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving
on Foreign Vessels

AR

Members of The Fishers Assoc.

Members of The Farmers Assoc.
ol

Eers of The Irrigation Assoc.

“i/ - JF
LU\N |ncome
Housing
ST W 2 L [
Other Low Income Households

I/ B
ousehol ds Institutionalized in Government Subsidized

R T R
Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Elementary/Middle/High Schools
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Table17 Collection Status of Premium Receivable from
Government Departments by Source(Cont'd 1)

2004 Unit : NT$, %
Tl & g Ll 5384 (%)

Premium Receivable Premium Collected Collection Rate
6,576,705,665 6,576,705,665 100.00
6,199,541,596 6,199,541,596 100.00

15,757,810 15,757,810 100.00
361,406,259 361,406,259 100.00
8,119,683 8,119,683 100.00
247,980,312 247,980,312 100.00
3,431,709 3,431,709 100.00
6,790,336,234 6,790,336,234 100.00
6,768,439,047 625,116,936 9.24
61,995,749 61,995,749 100.00
6,143,322,111 0 0.00
2,770,006,154 0 0.00
144,767,037 0 0.00
3,226,136,883 0 0.00
2,412,037 0 0.00
59,773,904 59,773,904 100.00
59,638,007 59,638,007 100.00
135,897 135,897 100.00
503,347,283 503,347,283 100.00
27,800,123 27,800,123 100.00
475,547,160 475,547,160 100.00
2,415,072,522 20,657,668 0.86
20,404,554 20,404,554 100.00
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Government Level and Department Category Insured
JJ FV}
Bureau of Labor Affairs
By MY E SAFAE B Y

HR
Bureau of Reconstruction

e
Bureau of Social Affairs

T SRR

County and City Gover nments

BE SRR

County and City Governments Under

Categoryl, Item2
5T IS
Categoryl, Item3
Y MR- |
Category2, Item1

Y2 KIEYZ
Category?2, Item2
BT KEETT
Category3, Item2

ST HEEY- B
Category3, Item1
FY= R B
Category3, Iteml

BISG ]
Category5
EAStE~]
Category5

By KRy |
Category3, Item1
Y= AT
Category3, Iteml
BV KEEYT F!
Category3, Item2

Y
Category5
ST
Category5

Y= KT
Category3, Iteml
Iy= KIS B
Category3, Item1

BIER-E1s

Category3, Item2

Y
Category5
ST
Category5

Employees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions

- g o

Those Employed by Particular Employers

B

Members of an Occupational Union Who Have No Particular Employer
9t i

Members of the Seamen's Union or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving
on Foreign Vessels

AR

Members of The Fishers Assoc.

BN
Members of The Farmers Assoc.
g

Eers of The Irrigation Assoc.

FTEVEMREE L S

Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
Housing

SPRSRT] Bh 2 AT LY [ v

Other Low Income Households

2
Members of The Farmers Assoc.

AHIE

Members of The Irrigation Assoc.

I

Members of The Fishermen's Assoc.

3 ?ﬁ!f‘lﬁ{' it V&%ﬁ NAET B

Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
Housing

ST ALY (S

Other Low Income Households

Members of The Farmers Assoc.

A

Members of The Irrigation Assoc.

AN

Members of The Fishers Assoc.

% 7 TR

Low-income Househoulds Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
Housing

ST ALY (S

Other Low Income Households
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Table17 Collection Status of Premium Receivable from
Government Departments by Source(Cont'd 2)

2004

Unit : NT$, %

Bl & 48
Premium Receivable

W& g
Premium Collected

Wk (%)
Collection Rate

2,113,667,626
515,265,084
32,562,539

1,389,351,631

373,885
176,114,487
70,496,907
70,243,793
253,114

210,503,435

11,089,560
199,413,875
4,797,820,121
3,095,479,112
1,721,341

483,579,759

43,183,716
1,173,856,193
24,665,991

14,217,372

6,055,452

75,007

4,318,160

253,114

253,114

4,797,820,121
3,095,479,112
1,721,341

483,579,759

43,183,716
1,173,856,193
24,665,991

14,217,372

6,055,452

75,007

4,318,160

0.36

100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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