表17 各級政府應負擔之保險費補助款收繳情形 —按來源別分

中華民國九十三年

補助類目

Category

單位:新台幣元,%
制助對象 Insured
ate Colleges/Universities.
ate Elementry/Middle/High Schools.
Enterprises or Institutions
mployers
Enterprises or Institutions
mployers
ion Who Have No Particular Employer
or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving

補助對

總計		
Grand Total		
中央政府 Central Government		
教育部 Ministry of Education	第一類第一目 Categoryl, Item1	私立大專學校教職員 Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Colleges/Universities.
教育部中部辦公室	第一類第一目	私立中小學校教職員
Ministry of Education	Category1, Item1	Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Elementry/Middle/High Schools.
行政院勞工委員會(一級) Council of Labor Affairs, Executive Yuan		
	第一類第二目 Category1, Item2	公民營事業機構受雇者 Employees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions
	第一類第三目 Category1, Item3	有一定雇主受雇者 Those Employed by Particular Employers
行政院勞工委員會(二級) Council of Labor Affairs, Executive Yuan		
	第一類第二目 Category1, Item2	公民營事業機構受雇者 Employees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions
	第一類第三目 Category1, Item3	有一定雇主受雇者 Those Employed by Particular Employers
	第二類第一目 Category2, Item1	職業工會 Members of an Occupational Union Who Have No Particular Employer
	第二類第二目 Category2, Item2	外僱船員 Members of the Seamen's Union or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving on Foreign Vessels
	第三類第二目 Category3, Item2	漁民 Members of The Fishermen's Assoc.
行政院海巡署 Coast Guard Administration, Executive Yuan	第四類第一目 Category4, Item1	義務役役男 Compulsory Military Servicemen 義務役役男、軍校學生、軍眷、遺眷 Compulsory Military Servicemen、Military School Students、
國防部 Ministry of National Defense	第四類第一目 Category4, Item1	Dependents of Military Servicemen, Surviving Dependents of Deceased Servicemen
行政院衛生署 Department of Health,Executive Yuan		
	第三類第一目 Category3, Item1	水利會會員 Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
	第三類第二目 Category3, Item2	漁民 Members of The Fishermen's Assoc.
	第六類第二目 Category6, Item2	地區人口 Community-based Population
內政部(一級) Ministry of The Interior		
	第三類第一目 Category3, Item1 第五類	農民 Members of The Farmers Assoc. 委託安置社福機構之低收入戶 Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
	Category5 第五類	Housing 鄉鎮市區公所投保之低收入戶
	弗丑類 Category5	#連貫中価公所技体と協収入戸 Other Low Income Households
備註:資料更新日期爲94年9月15日。		

政府別

Government Level and Department

Collection Status of Premium Receivable from Table 17 Government Departments by Source

	2004	Unit: NT\$, %	
應收金額 Premium Receivable	實收金額 Premium Collected	收繳率(%) Collection Rate	
90,073,485,375	81,535,748,410	90.52	
76,067,487,694	76,067,487,694	100.00	
730,030,366	730,030,366	100.00	
236,431,492	236,431,492	100.00	
8,497,919,110	8,497,919,110	100.00	
7,976,462,144	7,976,462,144	100.00	
521,456,966	521,456,966	100.00	
18,936,350,541	18,936,350,541	100.00	
4,691,374,200	4,691,374,200	100.00	
344,130,383	344,130,383	100.00	
12,920,935,969	12,920,935,969	100.00	
3,781,382	3,781,382	100.00	
976,128,607	976,128,607	100.00	
138,008,969	138,008,969	100.00	
2,414,536,872	2,414,536,872	100.00	
18,631,414,136	18,631,414,136	100.00	
7,381,563	7,381,563	100.00	
2,186,824,771	2,186,824,771	100.00	
16,437,207,802	16,437,207,802	100.00	
12,856,222,605	12,856,222,605	100.00	
12,572,075,073	12,572,075,073	100.00	
11,873,486	11,873,486	100.00	
272,274,046	272,274,046	100.00	

Notes: The data is updated on Sep. 15, 2005.

表17 各級政府應負擔之保險費補助款收繳情形 - 按來源別分(續一)

單位:新台幣元,%

中華民國九十三年

	中華氏國/	上十二年 單位:新台幣兀,%
政府別	補助類目	補助對象
Government Level and Department	Category	Insured
内政部(二級)		
Ministry of The Interior		
	第三類第一目	農民
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Farmers Assoc.
	第五類	委託安置社福機構之低收入戶 Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
	Category5	Housing
	第五類	#鎮市區公所投保之低收入戶
	Category5	Other Low Income Households
and the Laterthian of		委託安置社福機構之小康計劃低收入戶
內政部中部辦公室 Ministry of The Interior	第五類	Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
Ministry of The Interior	Category5	Housing Under 'Hsiao Kang' Plan
內政部役政署 Conscription Agency, Ministry of The Interior	第四類第二目 Category4, Item2	替代役役男 The Social Servicemen
行政院農委會	第三類第一目	水利會會員
Coast Guard Administration, Executive Yuan	Category3, Item1	Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
行政院退輔會	第六類第一目	榮民及榮眷
Veterans Affairs Commission, Executive Yuan	Category6, Item1	Veterans or Veterans' Survivors
台北市政府		
Taipei City Government		
教育局 Bureau of Education	第一類第一目 Category1, Item1	私立中小學校教職員 Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Elementary/Middle/High Schools
勞工局	Category1, Item1	Regularly Faid Fersonner in Frivate Elementary/winduc/ringii Schools
Bureau of Labor Affairs		
	第一類第二目	公民營事業機構受雇者
	Category1, Item2	Employees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions
	第一類第三目	有一定雇主受雇者
	Category1, Item3	Those Employed by Particular Employers
	第二類第一目	職業工會 Mambar of an Occupational Union Who Have No Portionless Employer
	Category2, Item1	Members of an Occupational Union, Who Have No Particular Employer 外僱船員
	第二類第二目	Members of the Seamen's Union or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving
	Category2, Item2	on Foreign Vessels
	第三類第二目	漁民
建設局	Category3, Item2	Members of The Fishers Assoc.
建設同 Bureau of Reconstruction		
	第三類第一目	農民
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Farmers Assoc.
	第三類第一目	水利會會員
31.40	Category3, Item1	Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
社會局 Bureau of Social Affairs		
		委託安置社福機構之低收入戶
	第五類	Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
	Category5	Housing
	第五類	鄉鎮市區公所投保之低收入戶 Other Law Income Households
高雄市政府	Category5	Other Low Income Households
Kaohsiung City Government		
教育局	第一類第一目	私立中小學校教職員
Bureau of Education	Category1, Item1	Regularly Paid Personnel in Private Elementary/Middle/High Schools

Table 17 Collection Status of Premium Receivable from Government Departments by Source(Cont'd 1)

2004 Unit: NT\$, %

· N15, %	Unit ·	2004	
	收繳率(%) Collection Rate	實收金額 Premium Collected	應收金額 Premium Receivable
100.00		6,576,705,665	6,576,705,665
100.00		6,199,541,596	6,199,541,596
100.00		15,757,810	15,757,810
100.00		361,406,259	361,406,259
100.00		8,119,683	8,119,683
100.00		247,980,312	247,980,312
100.00		3,431,709	3,431,709
100.00		6,790,336,234	6,790,336,234
9.24		625,116,936	6,768,439,047
100.00		61,995,749	61,995,749
0.00		0	6,143,322,111
0.00		0	2,770,006,154
0.00		0	144,767,037
0.00		0	3,226,136,883
0.00		0	2,412,037
-		-	-
100.00		59,773,904	59,773,904
100.00		59,638,007	59,638,007
100.00		135,897	135,897
100.00		503,347,283	503,347,283
100.00		27,800,123	27,800,123
100.00		475,547,160	475,547,160
0.86		20,657,668	2,415,072,522
100.00		20,404,554	20,404,554

表17 各級政府應負擔之保險費補助款收繳情形 - 按來源別分(續二)

中華民國九十三年

單位	:	新台幣元,%
----	---	--------

	丁華八國/	□ 一一十
政府別	補助類目	補助對象
Government Level and Department	Category	Insured
勞工局 Bureau of Labor Affairs		
Bureau of Labor Arrains	な 光な一口	八日然市光極排至巨土
	第一類第二目 Category1, Item2	公民營事業機構受雇者 Employees of Public or Private Enterprises or Institutions
	第一類第三目	有一定雇主受雇者
	另一類第二日 Category1, Item3	有一定雇主文准有 Those Employed by Particular Employers
	第二類第一目	職業工會
	弗—無弗─日 Category2, Item1	喊来工曾 Members of an Occupational Union Who Have No Particular Employer
	Category2, itemi	外僱船員
	第二類第二目	Members of the Seamen's Union or the Masters Mariner's Assoc., Serving
	Category2, Item2	on Foreign Vessels
	第三類第二目	漁民
	Category3, Item2	Members of The Fishers Assoc.
建設局		
Bureau of Reconstruction		
	第三類第一目	農民
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Farmers Assoc.
	第三類第一目	水利會會員
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
社會局		
Bureau of Social Affairs		
	\$\$\tau\$	委託安置社福機構之低收入戶 Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
	第五類 Category5	Housing
	第五類	鄉鎮市區公所投保之低收入戶
		那與印迪公別女体之思权入户 Other Low Income Households
台灣省各縣市政府		
County and City Governments		
	第三類第一目	農民
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Farmers Assoc.
	第三類第一目	水利會會員
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
	第三類第二目	漁民
	Category3, Item2	Members of The Fishermen's Assoc.
		委託安置社褔機構之低收入戶
	第五類	Low-income Households Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
	Category5	Housing
	第五類	鄉鎮市區公所投保之低收入戶
垣建名久略市政府	Category5	Other Low Income Households
福建省各縣市政府		
County and City Governments Under	total and store total	
	第三類第一目	農民 Members of The Farmers Assoc.
	Category3, Item1	
	第三類第一目	水利會會員 Mambara of The Imigation Associa
	Category3, Item1	Members of The Irrigation Assoc.
	第三類第二目	漁民 Members of The Fishers Assoc.
	Category3, Item2	
	第 五新	委託安置社福機構之低收入戶 Low-income Househoulds Institutionalized in Government Subsidized
	第五類 Category5	Housing
	第五類	鄉鎮市區公所投保之低收入戶
	Category5	Other Low Income Households

Table 17 Collection Status of Premium Receivable from Government Departments by Source(Cont'd 2)

2004	Unit: NT\$,	%

Unit · N1\$, %	2004	
收繳率(%) Collection Rate	實收金額 收繳率(%)	
-	-	2,113,667,626
-	-	515,265,084
-	-	32,562,539
-		1,389,351,631
-	-	373,885
-	-	176,114,487
0.36	253,114	70,496,907
-		70,243,793
100.00	253,114	253,114
0.00	-	210,503,435
0.00	-	11,089,560
0.00	-	199,413,875
100.00	4,797,820,121	4,797,820,121
100.00	3,095,479,112	3,095,479,112
100.00	1,721,341	1,721,341
100.00	483,579,759	483,579,759
100.00	43,183,716	43,183,716
100.00	1,173,856,193	1,173,856,193
100.00	24,665,991	24,665,991
100.00	14,217,372	14,217,372
-	-	-
100.00	6,055,452	6,055,452
100.00	75,007	75,007
100.00	4,318,160	4,318,160